
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
06/02/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 4,048,836
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 4,251,278

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 4,463,842
1 04/22/23 Sat $21,171,482 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,600,000 1.883 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 4,687,034
2 04/24/23 Mon $12,731,852 $28,152,761 $28,000,000 $14,900,000 1.883 2.2% 5.6% 5th Payment 4,921,386
3 04/26/23 Wed $15,423,526 $38,029,118 $37,000,000 $19,600,000 1.883 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 5,167,455

9.03% 6.78% 4 04/29/23 Sat $23,083,576 $52,137,436 $51,000,000 $27,400,000 1.859 3.9% 11.7% 7th Payment 5,425,828
13.22% 8.60% 5 05/01/23 Mon $14,414,700 $61,250,151 $60,000,000 $32,300,000 1.859 2.4% 13.8% 8th Payment 5,697,119
12.29% 9.34% 6 05/03/23 Wed $17,319,518 $72,199,240 $71,000,000 $38,200,000 1.859 2.9% 16.3% 9th Payment 5,981,975
6.87% 8.46% 7 05/06/23 Sat $24,668,806 $87,794,417 $87,000,000 $46,800,000 1.859 4.1% 19.8% 10th Payment 6,281,074
6.20% 4.80% 8 05/08/23 Mon $15,309,084 $97,472,546 $97,000,000 $52,200,000 1.859 2.6% 21.9% 11th Payment 6,595,127
7.73% 9.75% 9 05/10/23 Wed $18,657,734 $109,267,631 $109,000,000 $58,600,000 1.859 3.1% 24.3% 12th Payment 6,924,884
9.92% 9.40% 10 05/13/23 Sat $27,114,778 $126,075,242 $125,000,000 $67,000,000 1.866 4.5% 27.7% 13th Payment 7,271,128
7.39% 7.87% 11 05/15/23 Mon $16,440,602 $135,280,705 $135,000,000 $72,300,000 1.866 2.8% 29.7% 14th Payment 7,634,684
3.92% 4.63% 12 05/17/23 Wed $19,388,766 $146,136,913 $146,000,000 $78,200,000 1.866 3.3% 32.0% 15th Payment 8,016,418
2.32% 4.09% 13 05/20/23 Sat $27,743,830 $168,602,554 $162,000,000 $83,200,000 1.946 4.6% 35.2% 16th Payment 8,417,239
3.58% 3.62% 14 05/22/23 Mon $17,029,294 $178,746,966 $179,000,000 $92,000,000 1.946 2.9% 37.1% 17th Payment 8,838,101
4.48% 3.00% 15 05/24/23 Wed $20,258,334 $192,152,617 $190,000,000 $97,600,000 1.946 3.4% 39.2% 18th Payment 9,280,006
9.34% 10.08% 16 05/27/23 Sat $30,334,250 $214,516,142 $211,000,000 $107,300,000 1.967 5.1% 42.3% 19th Payment 9,744,007
0.33% -3.00% 17 05/29/23 Mon $17,085,688 $225,944,470 $226,000,000 $114,900,000 1.967 2.9% 43.9% 20th Payment 10,231,207

10.28% 8.00% 18 05/31/23 Wed $22,340,696 $240,887,678 $239,000,000 $121,500,000 1.967 3.8% 46.0% 21st Payment 10,742,767

7.50% 7.50% 19 06/03/23 Sat $32,609,319 $256,956,482 $262,000,000 $136,200,000 1.924 5.4% 49.0% 22nd Payment 11,279,906
10.00% 10.00% 20 06/05/23 Mon $18,794,257 $269,252,700 $269,000,000 $139,800,000 1.924 3.2% 50.6% 23rd Payment 11,843,901
4.43% 4.43% 21 06/07/23 Wed $23,330,389 $284,516,701 $251,000,000 $130,500,000 1.924 3.9% 52.5% 24th Payment 12,436,096
3.91% 3.91% 22 06/10/23 Sat $33,884,343 $306,685,668 $270,000,000 $140,300,000 1.924 5.6% 55.2% 25th Payment 13,057,901
4.00% 4.00% 23 06/12/23 Mon $19,546,027 $319,473,735 $285,000,000 $148,100,000 1.924 3.3% 56.7% 26th Payment 13,710,796

11.50% 11.50% 24 06/14/23 Wed $26,013,384 $336,493,096 $300,000,000 $155,900,000 1.924 4.4% 58.6% 27th Payment 14,396,336
8.18% 8.18% 25 06/17/23 Sat $36,656,082 $360,475,485 $322,000,000 $167,400,000 1.924 6.1% 61.1% 28th Payment 15,116,152
8.00% 8.00% 26 06/19/23 Mon $21,109,709 $374,286,597 $336,000,000 $174,600,000 1.924 3.5% 62.5% 29th Payment 15,871,960
8.89% 8.89% 27 06/21/23 Wed $28,326,754 $392,819,489 $353,000,000 $183,500,000 1.924 4.7% 64.2% 30th Payment 16,665,558

11.58% 11.58% 28 06/24/23 Sat $40,900,857 $419,579,039 $378,000,000 $196,500,000 1.924 6.8% 66.6% Total 269,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 29 06/26/23 Mon $23,220,680 $434,771,262 $401,000,000 $208,400,000 1.924 3.9% 67.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/2/2023


